Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deputation of Sh. Nisar Ahmad, Joint Director, Geology and Mining

Department, Kashmir to Jaipur, Rajasthan.

Government Order No: 31-JK(MNG) of 2023

Dated: 04.08.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Sh. Nisar Ahmad, Joint Director, Geology and Mining Department, Kashmir to Jaipur, Rajasthan for attending one day Conclave, The Economic Times – Mining, Oil and Gas Conclave scheduled to be held on 18.08.2023.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS **Administrative Secretary**

Dated: 04.08.2023

No: GM-MNG/279/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to the Administrative Secretary, Mining Department.
- 5. In charge Website, Mining Department.
- 6. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS 04

Under Secretary to the Government